

KENDRICK R. RIGGS DIRECT DIAL: (502) 560-4222 DIRECT FAX: (502) 627-8722 kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com

500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET SUITE 2000 LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828 MAIN: (502) 333-6000 FAX: (502) 333-6099

October 15, 2018

## **VIA ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION**

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

> RE: Electronic Application of Kentucky Utilities for an Adjustment of Its Electric and Gas Rates 2018-00294

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Please find attached and accept for filing Kentucky Utilities' *Objection to Teresa Miller's Request for Intervention* in the above-referenced matter.

This will certify that Kentucky Utilities' October 15, 2018 electronic filing of the *Objection to Teresa Miller's Request for Intervention* is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on October 15, 2018; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; that an original in paper medium of the *Objection to Teresa Miller's Request for Intervention* is being mailed to the Commission on October 15, 2018, by first class United States mail, postage prepaid; and a true and accurate copy of the *Objection* was served on Ms. Teresa V. Miller by regular mail, postage prepaid on October 15, 2018.

Should you have any questions, please contact us at your convenience.

Yours very truly,

Kendrick R. Riggs

KRR:ec

cc:

400001.159778/7786177.1